Resistors
Product Data Short Form
Make Possible
Short Form Issue 8 New (CS6).indd   1 10/04/2014   14:14:07
TT Electronics plc is a global electronics company.
Within its resistors business unit are multiple manufacturing facilities and
dedicated engineering teams providing custom solutions.
IRC and Welwyn are two market leading brands within this group, both with a 70-year track record of resistive component

1206 - 100M - 50G 10 200 0 to -1000 3.2, 1.6, .7
Datasheet - http://www.welwyn-tt.com/pdf/datasheet/HR.PDF
PHVD Series Precision High Voltage Divider
Type Power
(watts)
Res. Range
(ohms) Tolerance % Max Volts TCR
(ppm/°C)
Dim. (mm)
l, h, w
PHVD10 0.75 1K – 7G
0.1, 0.25, 0.5, 1
10,000
25, 50
25.4, 7.6, 2.5
PHVD15 1.5 1K – 10G 15,000 38.1, 12.7, 2.5
PHVD20 2.5 1K – 20G 20,000 50.8, 15.2, 2.5
PHVD30 3.5 1K – 30G 30,000 76.2, 15.2, 2.5
PHVD40 4.5 1K – 40G 40,000 101.6, 15.2, 2.5
Datasheet - http://www.welwyn-tt.com/pdf/datasheet/PHVD.PDF
PHVP Series Precision High Voltage Planar Resistor
Type Power
(watts)
Res. Range
(ohms) Tolerance % Max Volts TCR
(ppm/°C) Dim. (mm) l, h, w
PHVP5 1 1K – 3G
0.1, 0.25, 0.5, 1
5000
15, 25, 50
12.7, 5.1, 2
PHVP7 0.8 1K – 1G 7000 20.3, 3.8, 2
PHVP7B 1 1K – 2G5 7000 20.3, 5.1, 2.5
PHVP10 1 1K – 1G5 10,000 25.4, 3.8, 2
PHVP10B 1.3 1K – 3G5 10,000 25.4, 5.1, 2.5
PHVP10C 2 1K – 7G 10,000 25.4, 7.6, 2.5
PHVP15 1.5 1K – 4G 15,000 38.1, 3.8, 2
PHVP15B 2 1K – 5G 15,000 38.1, 5.1, 2.5
PHVP15C 3 1K – 10G 15,000 38.1, 12.7, 2.5
PHVP20 2 1K – 7G 20,000 50.8, 5.1, 2
PHVP20B 3 1K – 10G 20,000 50.8, 6.4, 2.5
PHVP20C 4.5 1K – 20G 20,000 50.8, 15.2, 2.5
PHVP30 6.5 1K – 30G 30,000 76.2, 15.2, 3
PHVP40 9 1K – 40G 40,000 101.6, 15.2, 3
Datasheet - http://www.welwyn-tt.com/pdf/datasheet/PHVP.PDF
HVP Series High Voltage Planar resistors
Type Power
(watts)

WMO2S 2.0 10R - 150K 5 350 350 12, 5
WMO3S 3.0 10R - 150K 5 350 350 16, 5.5
WMO5S 5.0 10R - 180K 5 500 350 26, 8.5
WMO7S 7 20R - 150K 5 750 350 32, 8.5
Datasheet - http://www.welwyn-tt.com/pdf/datasheet/WMO-S.PDF
WPRT Series Wirewound Power Radial Terminal Resistors
Type
Power
(watts)
Res. Range
(ohms)
Tolerance % Max Volts
TCR
(ppm/°C)
Dim.(mm) l, w, h
WPRT10 10 1R0 – 820R 5 - ±350 48, 10, 9
WPRT15 15 1R0 – 1K0 5 - ±350 48, 12.5, 11.5
WPRT20 20 2R0 – 1K2 5 - ±350 63, 12.5, 13.5
WPRT30 30 3R0 – 1K5 5 - ±350 75, 19, 19
WPRT40 40 6R0 – 1K5 5 - ±350 90, 19, 19
WPRT50 50 6R0 – 1K5 5 - ±350 90, 19, 19
Datasheet - http://www.welwyn-tt.com/pdf/datasheet/WPRT.PDF
AEC-Q200
Short Form Issue 8 New (CS6).indd   13 10/04/2014   14:15:26
Resistors13